
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 

CENTRAL DIVISION 
__________________________________________ 
       ) 
In re:       )       
       ) Chapter 11 
TELEXFREE, LLC, TELEXFREE, INC.  ) Case No. 14-40987-MSH 
AND TELEXFREE FINANCIAL, INC.  ) 14-40988-MSH  
       ) 14-40989-MSH 
    Debtors  ) (Jointly Administered) 
__________________________________________) 
 
 
ASSENTED-TO MOTION TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 

TO FILE AN OBJECTION TO FEE APPLICATIONS 
 

(Request for Emergency Determination) 
 
 William K. Harrington, the United States Trustee, by and through counsel, hereby 

requests on an emergency basis that the Court enter an order extending the time for the United 

States Trustee to file an objection to the fee applications (the “Fee Applications”) scheduled for 

hearing on June 10, 2015.  In support, the United States Trustee states: 

 1. The deadline for filing objections to the Fee Applications is June 3, 2015.   

 2. The United States Trustee seeks to extend the deadline for two days to June 5, 

2015.  The United States Trustee’s office has received assent to this request from all the 

applicants. 

Request for Emergency Determination 

3. Because the deadline for filing objections is today, the United States Trustee is 

requesting determination of this motion on an emergency basis. 
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 WHEREFORE, the United States Trustee requests that this Motion be allowed and that 

the Court enter an order enlarging the time for the United States Trustee to file an objection to 

the Fee Applications to June 5, 2015. 

      Respectfully submitted, 
 
      WILLIAM K. HARRINGTON 
      United States Trustee, Region 1 
 
      By:    /s/   Lisa D. Tingue   
      Lisa D. Tingue (BBO # 633275)  
      Trial Attorney 
      Office of the United States Trustee 
      United States Department of Justice 
      446 Main Street, 14th Floor 
      Worcester, MA 01608 
      Tel:  508-793-0555 
      Fax: 508-793-0558 
      Email:  lisa.d.tingue@usdoj.gov 
 
Dated:  June 3, 2015 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 3rd day of June, 2015, the foregoing 
Assented-To Motion to Extend the Time for the United States Trustee to File an Objection to Fee 
Applications was served via ECF upon parties receiving ECF notice. 
 
Joseph P. Davis, III, Esq. 
davisjo@gtlaw.com 
 
Thomas H. Fell, Esq. 
tfell@gordonsilver.com 
 
Gregory E Garman, Esq. 
bankruptcynotices@gordonsilver.com 
 
Matthew Hinker, Esq. 
hinkerm@gtlaw.com 
 
Teresa M. Pilatowicz, Esq. 
Bankruptcynotices@gordonsilver.com 
 
Mark M. Weisenmiller, Esq. 
MWEISENMILLER@GORDONSILVER.COM 
 
Deena R. Bernstein, Esq. 
bernsteind@sec.gov 
 
Roger Bertling, Esq. 
rogerbertling@yahoo.com 
 
Robert J. Bonsignore, Esq. 
rbonsignore@class-actions.us 
 
Timothy S. Cory, Esq. 
tcory@djplaw.com 
 
Richard F. Holley, Esq. 
rholley@nevadafirm.com 
 
Sandra W. Lavigna, Esq. 
lavignas@sec.gov 
 
David L. Neale, Esq. 
dln@lnbyb.com 
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Carmenelisa Perez-Kudzma, Esq. 
attorney.carmenelisa@gmail.com 
 
Mark C. Rossi, Esq. 
ecfmail@esher-rossi.com 
 
Jordan L. Shapiro, Esq. 
JSLAWMA@aol.com 
 
Roger W Wenthe, Esq. 
roger.wenthe@usdoj.gov 
 
Telexfree, LLC  
4705 S. DURANGO DRIVE  
#100-J51  
LAS VEGAS, NV 89147 
 
 
Dated:   June 3, 2015        /s/   Lisa D. Tingue   
       Lisa D. Tingue 
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